	Form PTO-1594 2 26.63 RECOR		1111111111111111111111111111111111111	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	▼	V _ <u>V</u>	▼ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: F	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Conexant Systems, Inc.	Name: <u>Motorola, Inc.</u> Internal Address:				
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	•	Street Address: 1303 City: SchaumburgSta	East Algonquin Rda		
	Other		Individual(s) citizenship_			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes	XX No	Association	11 O 3		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	m ş ö		
	Assignment		Corporation-State De	manager L.A. J. pages of the latest and the latest		
	Security Agreement Change of N	Į.	Other	N S		
	Execution Date: 1/30/03	- 4	If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attact (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es) is	United States, a domestic ched:		
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration	ı No.(s)		
	76/034,518 78/067,047 78/046,567		2,248,541			
	Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional number(s) attached Ves No				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristen Poggensee		Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and		
	Name: KIIsten Foggensee		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$115.00		
03/27/2007	TDIA71 00000083 134765 76034518]	Enclosed			
01 FC:852	40.00 CH		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
02 FC:858	Street Address: 600 North U.S. Highway	y_45	8. Deposit account number:			
i	City: Libertyvil Sate: IL Zip.600		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Kristen Poggensee With Course 3/19/03					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4311 Jamboree Rd., Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateSOFT-ATM2,248,54101-Jun-1999

Whereas, Assignor has applied for registration of the following trademark(s) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
NETPLANE	76/034,518	25-Apr-2000
OPTIROUTE	78/046,567	502-Feb-2001
VOICERAIL	78/067,047	03-Jun-2002

Whereas, Motorola, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof and is the successor to that portion of the business of the Assignor to which the marks in these pending applications pertain;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right title, and interest in and to the said trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified applications and registrations thereof.

Place:

Newport Beach, CA
92660

By Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware
Corporation

By:
Name: Dennis E. O'Reilly

Title: Sr. Vice President & General Counsel

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>C</u>	alitornia	
COUNTY OF _	Orange) SS:)

On January 30, 2003 before me, Robert C. Winder, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Dennis or Reille, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Dout C. winds

ROBERT C. WINDER
Commission # 1295950
Notary Public - California
Orange County
MyComm. Expires Mar 31, 2005

(SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4311 Jamboree Rd., Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateSOFT-ATM2,248,54101-Jun-1999

Whereas, Assignor has applied for registration of the following trademark(s) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
NETPLANE	76/034,518	25-Apr-2000
OPTIROUTE	78/046,567	502-Feb-2001
VOICERAIL	78/067,047	03-Jun-2002

Whereas, Motorola, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof and is the successor to that portion of the business of the Assignor to which the marks in these pending applications pertain;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right title, and interest in and to the said trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified applications and registrations thereof.

Place:	Newport Beach, CA 92660	By Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Date:	1/30/03	By: Defaile
	, ,	Name: Dennis E. O'Reilly
		Title: Sr. Vice President & General Counsel

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>C</u>	alitornia	
COUNTY OF _	Orange) SS:)

On January 30, 2003 before me, Robert C. Windex, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Dennis or Reilla, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Dout Cwinch

RECORDED: 03/26/2003



(SEAL)